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	 NATIONAL

 AGRICULTURAL

 STATISTICS

 SERVICE

	
	(START of SEASON) 
	Idaho Field Office

P.O. Box 1699

Boise,  ID  83701

Phone: 1-800-691-9987 

Fax: 208-334-1114 

Email: nass-id@nass.usda.gov

	
	
	We realize it is early in the season to forecast actual yield, but your best estimate, based upon the present outlook, will be useful.  Response to this survey is voluntary and not required by law, however, cooperation is very important in order to estimate dry bean production for Idaho.  Your report will be kept confidential and used only with others in making State estimates.  Thank you.

	Please make corrections to name, address and Zip Code, if necessary.
	


	REPORT FOR YOUR FARM

	INSTRUCTIONS:  Please report the condition of dry beans now, as compared with the normal growth and vitality you would expect at this time, if there had been no damage from unfavorable weather, insects, pests, etc.  Let 100 percent represent a normal condition.


	Class
	Planted
	To be Harvested
	Condition
	Probable Clean Yield

Per Acre

	
	Acres
	Acres
	Percent
	Pounds

	Pinto. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	100
	101
	102
	103

	Great Northern. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	150
	151
	152
	153

	Small Red. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	200
	201
	202
	203

	Pinks. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	250
	251
	252
	253

	Small White. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	300
	301
	302
	303

	Pea (Navy). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	350
	351
	352
	353

	Light Red Kidney. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	400
	401
	402
	403

	Dark Red Kidney. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	450
	451
	452
	453

	Black Turtles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	500
	501
	502
	503

	Cranberries. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	600
	601
	602
	603

	Small Garbanzo (Desi) . . . . . . . . 
	650
	651
	652
	653

	Large Garbanzo (Kabuli) . . . . . . 
	700
	701
	702
	703

	Other Classes
	_______
	     
	800
	801
	802
	803

	Garden Seed Varieties. . . . . . . . . 
	900
	901
	902
	903


	

	Brief comments on the bean crop situation will be helpful:___________________________________________________________

	__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________


	Would you like to receive a copy of the results of this survey in the mail?
(The survey results will also be available on the Internet at http://www.nass.usda.gov/ after 8:30 am on August12, 2008)

	
  FORMCHECKBOX 
     YES – [Enter Code 1.]


  FORMCHECKBOX 
     NO – [Enter Code 3.]
	099

	
	


	

	Response
	Respondent
	Mode
	Enum.
	Eval.
	Office Use for POID

	1-Comp

2-R

3-Inac

4-Office Hold

5-R – Est

6-Inac – Est

7-Off Hold – Est

8-Known Zero
	9901
	1-Op/Mgr

2-Sp

3-Acct/Bkpr

4-Partner

9-Oth


	9902
	1-Mail

2-Tel

3-Face-to-Face

4-CATI

5-Web

6-e-mail

7-Fax

8-CAPI

19-Other
	9903
	098
	100
	 789

       __  __  __  -  __  __  __  -  __  __  __

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R. Unit
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	921
	Optional Use

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	407
	408

	S/E Name
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


	REPORTED BY: _______________________________________
	DATE:___________________
	PHONE:____________________________

	According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.  The time required to complete this information collection is estimated to average 15 minutes per response.



